



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	01240606	June 06, 2024 11:00 AM	Call Order: 012	Contract: Z1124-R0
District:	District 1		Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time:	365 CALENDAR DAYS			Project(s): 4545841F201 (*)
Contract Desc:	Pre-Event Traffic Signal Repair (Type I) - North			

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,292,042.00	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 10

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024**Call Order:** 012**Contract:** Z1124-R0**District:** District 1**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS**Project(s):** 4545841F201 (*)**Contract Descr:** Pre-Event Traffic Signal Repair (Type I) - North

The work under this Contract consists of Emergency Traffic Signal Repair Operations pursuant to a Governor's and/or President's Declaration of a State Emergency.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH								
0005 0102108		20.000	4,342.00000	86,840.00				
WOOD POLE, MAX 50', FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY POLE, FOR PRE- EVENT CONTRACTS ONLY		EA						
0010 0102109		20.000	1,476.00000	29,520.00				
GUY WIRE FOR WOOD OR CONCRETE POLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, FOR PRE-EVENT CONTRACTS ONLY		EA						
0015 0129 1 1		1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		ED						
0020 0630 2 11		1,000.000	52.50000	52,500.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0025 0630 2 14		1,000.000	57.00000	57,000.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		LF						
0030 0632 7 1		10.000	16,275.00000	162,750.00				
SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		PI						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: Z1124-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH								
0035 0634 4152 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL		3.000 PI	7,709.00000	23,127.00				
0040 0634 4153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX		3.000 PI	13,253.00000	39,759.00				
0045 0634 4154 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, OTHER TYPE		3.000 PI	13,253.00000	39,759.00				
0050 0634 4341 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, SINGLE POINT ATTACH, PERPENDICULAR		3.000 PI	4,520.00000	13,560.00				
0055 0634 4342 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, SINGLE POINT ATTACH, DIAGONAL		3.000 PI	3,946.00000	11,838.00				
0060 0634 4343 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, SINGLE POINT ATTACH, BOX SPANS		3.000 PI	5,094.00000	15,282.00				
0065 0634 4351 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, TWO POINT ATTACH, PERPENDICULAR		10.000 PI	5,094.00000	50,940.00				
0070 0634 4352 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, TWO POINT ATTACH, DIAGONAL		2.000 PI	4,520.00000	9,040.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: Z1124-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH								
0075 0634 4353		5.000	6,242.00000	31,210.00				
SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, TWO POINT ATTACH, BOX SPANS		PI						
0080 0634 4400		50.000	3,328.00000	166,400.00				
SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, ADJUST		PI						
0085 0634 4600		10.000	1,148.00000	11,480.00				
SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE- POLES REMAIN		PI						
0090 0634 5 1		500.000	81.50000	40,750.00				
FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF						
0095 0635 2 11		40.000	1,469.00000	58,760.00				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA						
0100 0635 3 11		10.000	829.00000	8,290.00				
JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, AERIAL		EA						
0105 0639 1112		2.000	5,165.00000	10,330.00				
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY		AS						
0110 0639 1122		5.000	4,415.00000	22,075.00				
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		AS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: Z1124-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH								
0115 0639 2 1		300.000	9.10000	2,730.00				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF						
0120 0639 4 3		1.000	429.00000	429.00				
EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE INSTALL- RETROFIT; FDOT FURNISHED		EA						
0125 0639 4 5		1.000	392.00000	392.00				
EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE, MONITOR & REFUEL		HR						
0130 0639 4 7		1.000	799.00000	799.00				
EMERGENCY GENERATOR - HARNESS FOR CABINET RETROFIT		EA						
0135 0641 2 12		2.000	2,731.00000	5,462.00				
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		EA						
0140 0646 1 11		2.000	3,098.00000	6,196.00				
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		EA						
0145 0650 1 11		40.000	1,452.00000	58,080.00				
VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1 SECTION, 1 WAY		AS						
0150 0650 1 12		40.000	5,349.00000	213,960.00				
VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1 SECTION, 2-4 WAY		AS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: Z1124-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH								
0155 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		100.000 AS	2,177.00000	217,700.00				
0160 0650 1 18 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY		100.000 AS	3,256.00000	325,600.00				
0165 0650 1 24 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		100.000 AS	2,158.00000	215,800.00				
0170 0650 1 25 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE WITH ALUMINUM TOP SECTION, 3 SECTION, 2-4 WAYS		2.000 AS	8,018.00000	16,036.00				
0175 0650 1 29 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W ALUMIN, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	3,256.00000	6,512.00				
0180 0650 1 50 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, INSTALL		100.000 AS	689.00000	68,900.00				
0185 0650 1 60 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN		500.000 AS	344.00000	172,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: Z1124-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH								
0190 0650 1 70 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION		10.000 AS	1,074.00000	10,740.00				
0195 0650 1 80 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, ADJUST/MODIFY EXISTING SIGNAL		200.000 AS	344.00000	68,800.00				
0200 0650 2102 VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER		60.000 EA	810.00000	48,600.00				
0205 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		100.000 AS	1,161.00000	116,100.00				
0210 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		30.000 AS	2,331.00000	69,930.00				
0215 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		2.000 AS	115.00000	230.00				
0220 0660 3 51 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, ADJUST & MODIFY, CABINET EQUIPMENT		15.000 EA	1,111.00000	16,665.00				
0225 0660 3 52 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MICROWAVE, ADJUST & MODIFY, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		80.000 EA	1,300.00000	104,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: Z1124-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH								
0230 0660 4 51 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, ADJUST/MODIFY CABINET EQUIPMENT		15.000 EA	666.00000	9,990.00				
0235 0660 4 52 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, ADJUST/MODIFY ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		80.000 EA	1,455.00000	116,400.00				
0240 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		50.000 EA	359.00000	17,950.00				
0245 0670 4 1 INTERSECTION CONTROL BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL		10.000 AS	4,493.00000	44,930.00				
0250 0670 5112 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION		10.000 AS	59,461.00000	594,610.00				
0255 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		10.000 AS	2,379.00000	23,790.00				
0260 0670 5700 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, RESTORE- MINOR REPAIRS		10.000 AS	2,263.00000	22,630.00				
0265 0671 2 11 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING CABINET, NEMA		1.000 EA	15,934.00000	15,934.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: Z1124-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH								
0270 0671 2 14		1.000	14,181.00000	14,181.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL IN EXISTING CABINET, 2070		EA						
0275 0676 1161		1.000	2,661.00000	2,661.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, REPLACE CONFLICT MONITOR IN EXISTING CABINET		EA						
0280 0678 1104		34.000	725.00000	24,650.00				
CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND INSTALL, LOAD SWITCH		EA						
0285 0678 1109		5.000	4,651.00000	23,255.00				
CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND INSTAL, TYPE 3 TIME SWITCH		EA						
0290 0678 1110		5.000	4,651.00000	23,255.00				
CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND INSTAL, TYPE 4 TIME SWITCH		EA						
0295 0700 1211		50.000	5,319.00000	265,950.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP-MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		EA						
0300 0700 1212		20.000	6,418.00000	128,360.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP-MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: Z1124-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY LIGHTING REPAIRS (MH								
0305 0700 3201		175.000	1,035.00000	181,125.00				
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		EA						
0310 0700 3204		30.000	2,771.00000	83,130.00				
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF		EA						
0315 0700 3501		10.000	820.00000	8,200.00				
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		EA						
0320 0700 3601		10.000	167.00000	1,670.00				
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		EA						
0001 EMERGENCY LIGHTING Section Totals:			\$4,292,042.00					
REPAIRS (MH)								
Contract Grand Totals:			\$4,292,042.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01240606	June 06, 2024	Call Order: 012	Contract: Z1124-R0
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	---------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.